THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY



Contract Number	
SAP Number	

Department of Behavioral Health

Department Contract Representative	<u>Jesus Maciel</u> 909-388-0887	
Telephone Number		
Contractor	Department of Health Care Services	
Contractor Representative		
Telephone Number		
Contract Term	July 1, 2024 – June 30, 2026	
Original Contract Amount	\$21,162,766	
Amendment Amount		
Total Contract Amount	\$21,162,766	
Cost Center		
Grant Number (if applicable)		

Briefly describe the general nature of the contract:

Grant award from the California Department of Health Care Services, Community Services Division for continued funding of the Substance Use Prevention, Treatment and Recovery Residences Block Grant (SUBG) which provides prevention and treatment services of substance abuse disorders, in the amount of \$21,162,766, for the period of July 1, 2024, through June 30, 2026.

FOR COUNTY USE ONLY		
Approved as to Legal Form	Reviewed for Contract Compliance	Reviewed/Approved by Department
Dawn Martin, Deputy County Counsel	Michael Shin, Contracts Supervisor	Georgina Yoshioka, Director
Date	Date	Date